COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRUNDIDGE, ALABAMA

September 7th, 2021 6:00 p.m.

Agenda

Roll Call Opening Prayer Pledge of Allegiance Approve Minutes of August 17th, 2021 Mayor's Report City Manager's Report

Public Hearing - Assessment of Property Per the City Weed Control Ordinance:

Henrietta Jones Phyllis White	371 East End Circle	55-16-07-35-1-002-013.000
Carol Draper	406 Mike Street	55-16-07-26-4-006-007-000
Annie L. Austin Terry Sims	414 Mike Street	55-16-07-26-4-006-006.000

Current Business

- 1. Consider Resolution No. 2021-19 371 East End Circle.
- 2. Consider Resolution No. 2021-20 406 Mike Street.
- 3. Consider Resolution No. 2021-21 414 Mike Street.
- 4. Consider Resolution No. 2021-22 Recreational Trails Program (RTP) Grant.
- 5. Adjourn.

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRUNDIDGE, ALABAMA

September 21st, 2021 6:00 p.m.

Agenda

Roll Call Opening Prayer Pledge of Allegiance Approve Minutes of September 7th, 2021 Mayor's Report City Manager's Report

Current Business

- 1. Mr. Greg Wallace and Ms. Qunate Shockely– Founder of "Everything Count".
- 2. Consider Resolution No. 2021-23 Professional Services RTP Grant.
- 3. Review FY2021 July Financials.
- 4. Review and Consider FY2021 Budget Amendment #2.
- 5. Adjourn.